TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Garfield Marks Brands, Inc. | | 04/07/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Printmaker International, Ltd. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 469 7th Avenue, 12th Floor | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10018 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2901795 | BY WOMYN | |
| Registration Number: | 2480290 | WOMYN | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)351-7708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-351-7711 Email: firstntinc@aol.com Correspondent Name: Paul Shen, Esq. Address Line 1: 503 Chancellor Avenue

Address Line 4: Irvington, NEW JERSEY 07111

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paul Shen | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| Signature: | /paulshen2008/ | |
| Date: | 04/08/2008 | |

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0532**

900103534

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated April 7, 2008 ("Assignment"), is made by GARFIELD MARKS BRANDS, INC. (Assignor), a Delaware corporation, for the benefit of PRINTMAKER INTERNATIONAL, LTD. ("Assignee") a New York corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used, and is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including all common law rights and applications and registrations therefore (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and covey all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee pursuant to that certain Trademark Purchase Agreement entered into between Assignor and Assignee on even date herewith and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby agrees as follows:

- Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over to Assignee all of its full right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, any applications and registrations thereof, any renewal rights therein, any revival or reinstatement rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Trademarks in the United States in the sole name of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor hereby agrees to execute, at Assignee's expense, all instruments, documents and papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors or assigns the rights hereby assigned.
- This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York and the applicable federal laws of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GARFIELD MARKS BRANDS, INC.

Name: News Fousto Title:

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY: PRINTMAKER INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

NewYork 550370.2

By: Shar Name: Paul Shen Title: Pres.

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Jurisdiction | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|----------------|---------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| BY WOMYN | United States | Reg. No. 2901795 | November 9, 2004 |
| WOMYN & Design | United States | Reg. No. 2480290 | August 21, 2001 |

NewYork 550370.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0535